22 +IM,Subject to the SLBE review committee plan, if any, the following requirements shall apply to al 
23 ligible contracts for goods in the ~City of Tampa: 

24 
25 (1) The SLBE review committee may find it appropriate to shelter procurements of goods relatin 
26 to eligible contracts with an estimated cost of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) to 
27 three hundred thousand dollars ($2()0,0QQ.QQ$300,000.00) for SLBEs. Such procurements shal 
28 be contracts that SLBEs are capable of performing in an economically feasible manner, i.e., a 
29 the customary and usual market rate. In order to assure necessary competition, at least three (3

[...]

not sheltered, invitation to bid. 
3 
4 (4) The purchasing director and manager, with notice to the SLBE review committee, may shelte 
5 certain eligible contracts for procurements of goods with an estimated cost of two thousan 
6 dollars ($2,000.00) to twenty-four thousand nine hundred ninety-nine dollars ($24,999.00); or 
7 a. Upon receipt of requests for procurements of goods with an_ estimated cost of two thousan 
8 dollars ($2,000.00) to twenty-four thousand dollars nine hundred ninety-nine dollar 
9 ($24,999.00) from user departments, the director of purchasing shall consult with an